SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).29578/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 08/07/2011 in

WP No. 179/2011

of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA)

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

Respondent(s)

M/S KARTHIK ALLOYS LTD.

VERS

STATE OF GOA & ANR

(With prayer for intering (With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 11/11/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. L.Nageswara Rao, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Yogesh Nandkarni, Adv.

Mr. A. Raghunath, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Issue notice returnable in ten weeks.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla) Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora) Court Master