$\verb|S| U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A \\$

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Civil Appeal No(s). 2031-2032/2012

GLOBAL ISPAT P.LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GOA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 2033-2034/2012 C.A. No. 2035-2036/2012

Date: 26/07/2016 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. M.J. Paul, Adv.

Ms. Arti Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. A. Subhashini, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

C.A. No. 2031-2032/2012

Service is complete.

Parties have not filed the statement of case.

It is no more a mandate after the amendment in the Supreme Court Rules, 2013.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

C.A. No. 2033-2034 and 2035-2036/2012

Office report not received.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL) Registrar