ITEM NO.1501 (FOR JUDGMENT) COURT NO.14

SECTION IX

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

Civil Appeal Nos.2027-2028/2012

PUJA FERRO ALLOYS P.LTD.

**Appellant** 

## **VERSUS**

STATE OF GOA AND ORS. & ORS.

Respondents

[HEARD BY:HON. DIPANKAR DATTA AND HON. SANDEEP MEHTA, JJ.]

WITH

C.A. No. 4556/2012 (IX)

C.A. No. 2033-2034/2012 (IX)

C.A. No. 2031-2032/2012 (IX)

C.A. No. 2035-2036/2012 (IX)

Date: 14-02-2025 These appeals were called on for pronouncement of judgment today.

For Appellant(s) :Mr. A. Raghunath, AOR

Mr. Santosh Paul, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sriharsh Nahush Bundela, AOR

Mr. Vedant Mishra, Adv.

Ms. Aditi Rai, Adv.

For Respondent(s): Ms. A. Subhashini, AOR

Mr. Abhay Anil Anturkar, Adv.

Mr. Dhruv Tank, Adv.

Mr. Aniruddha Awalgaonkar, Adv.

Mr. Sarthak Mehrotra, Adv.

Ms. Surbhi Kapoor, AOR

Mr. Bhagwant Deshpande, Adv.

Ms. Subhi Pastor, Adv.

Mr. T. Mahipal, AOR

## The Court pronounced the following J U D G M E N T

- 1. Hon'ble Mr. Justice Dipankar Datta pronounced the judgment of the Bench comprising His Lordship and Hon'ble Mr. Justice Sandeep Mehta.
- 2. The Court in terms of the signed reportable judgment inter alia directed as under:-
  - "32. Bearing in mind the aforesaid discussion, civil appeals nos.2027-2028/2012, 2033-2034/2012, 2031-2032/2012, and 2035-2036/2012 are dismissed. Civil appeal no.4556/2012 is dismissed as not pressed.
  - 33. No order as to costs. "
  - 3. Pending application(s), if any, shall stand disposed of.

(RASHMI DHYANI PANT) (SUDHIR KUMAR SHARMA)
ASST. REGISTRAR-CUM-PS COURT MASTER (NSH)
(signed reportable judgment is placed on the file)